

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 1807/2024

Ramesh Kumar Son Of Shri Kaluram  
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                    |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Rahul Agrawal, Adv.                                            |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Ishika Kothari, Adv. for<br>Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma, Special PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS**

**Judgment / Order**

**29/01/2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the custody certificate and criminal antecedents of the accused-petitioner.

List on 12.02.2025.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J