

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 1807/2024

Ramesh Kumar Son Of Shri Kaluram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                    |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Rahul Agrawal                  |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma, Special PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN**

**Order**

**08/07/2025**

1. Learned counsel for applicant requests for time.
2. List this matter in the month of September, 2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J