

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**



S.B. Criminal Misc. Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1807/2024
CNR: RJHC020871522024 | URN: SOSA / 3118U / 2024

Ramesh Kumar Son Of Shri Kaluram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Agrawal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tej Prakash Sharma, Spl. P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

21/08/2026

दोनों पक्षों के योग्य अधिवक्तागण के संयुक्त निवेदन पर पत्रावली
दिनांक 03.09.2026 को सूचीबद्ध की जावे।

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

57/MAHESH ADWANI